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Occasionally, the term “junk dealer or scrap metal processor licensee” is used
to refer to the holder of a junk dealer or scrap metal processor license. Since
“junk dealer or scrap metal processor license” is defined in this section, “junk
dealer or scrap metal processor licensee” need not be defined separately.

Defined terms: “Clerk” § 1-101
“Junk dealer; scrap metal processor” § 17-1001

(D) NONRESIDENT JUNK DEALER; NONRESIDENT SCRAP METAL
PROCESSOR.

“NONRESIDENT JUNK DEALER” OR “NONRESIDENT SCRAP METAL
PROCESSOR” MEANS A JUNK DEALER OR SCRAP METAL PROCESSOR WHO
IS NOT A RESIDENT OF THE STATE.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This subsection is new language derived without substantive
change from former Art. 56, § 233(c).

The former definitions of “nonresident junk dealer’s agent” and “nonresident
scrap metal processor’s agent” are deleted because these terms are not used in
the revision.

The Business Regulation Article Review Committee notes, for consideration
by the General Assembly, that this definition does not clearly cover
corporations since it does not refer to a principal place of business or place of
incorporation.

Defined term: “Junk dealer; scrap metal processor” § 17-1001
(E) STATE JUNK LICENSE.
“STATE JUNK LICENSE” INCLUDES:
(1) A JUNK DEALER OR SCRAP METAL PROCESSOR LICENSE;

(2) AN AGENT LICENSE.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This subsection is new language added to provide a specific
listing of the two different licenses covered under the defined term.

Occasionally, the term “State junk licensee” is used to refer to the holder of
any of the licenses included in the definition of “State junk license”. Since
“State junk license” is defined in this subsection, “State junk licensee” need
not be defined separately.

Defined terms: “Agent license” § 17-1005
“Junk dealer or scrap metal processor license” § 17-1005




